loading non-cell excavated cover material and the cost of transporting the cover material as set forth in Exhibits A 
and B to the Contract. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows: 

CHANGE: 

From: 

To: 

CHANGE: 

From: 

To: 

ARTICLE Ill - COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT: 

" ... not to exceed seven million six hundred ninety four thousand seven hundred thirty seven 
dollars (7,694,737.00) ... " 

" ... not to exceed nine million nine hundred ninety-nine thousand nine hundred thirty seven 
dollars (9,999,937.00) ... " 

Exhibit A - Scope of Services, Tangerine Landfill, Fourth Paragraph: 

'To the extent COUNTY elects to obtain such cover material at times when there is no 
ongoing cell excavation at the Marana Regional Landfill, the cost of loading such cover

[...]

ongoing cell excavation at the Marana Regional Landfill, the cost of loading such cover 
material into COUNTY's transport trucks shall be borne by COUNTY. COUNTY will pay 
such loading cost to CONTRACTOR in the amount of one dollar ($1.00) per loose cubic 
yard, not to exceed 340,000 cubic yards, for a total loading cost of three hundred forty 
thousand dollars ($340,000.00)." 

The effective date of this Amendment shall be upon execution by the Pima County Board of Supervisors. 

All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shall remain in effect and be 
binding upon the parties.